
CASCADE DESIGNS SALES 

Cody McDowall –  
Dealer Services, Canada 
1-206-676-6086
Cody.McDowalll@CascadeDesigns.com

Tim Lau –  
International Sales Manager, Canada/APAC 
1-888-801-5335 ext. 1440
Tim.Lau@CascadeDesigns.com

1. BC, NWT, YT, AB, MB, SK
SASSO VERTICAL SALES

SQUAMISH OFFICE 
Unit 112, 39279 Queens Way 
Squamish, BC V8B 0T5 

Scott Milton (Rep) BC, YT, NWT 
scott@sassovertical.com 
P: (778) 266.8466 

Matt Waring (Rep) BC, YT, NWT 
matt@sassovertical.com 
P: (604) 906.1002 

CANMORE OFFICE 
#112 – 109 Bow Meadows Crs. 
Canmore, AB T1W 2W8 

Dale Robotham – (Principal Rep) 
dale@sassovertical.com 
P: (403) 609.8466 

Jeff Perron (Rep) East BC 
jeff@sassovertical.com 
P: (403) 678.7438 

 2. ONTARIO
THE OUTSIDE GROUP

750 Oakdale Road, #64 
Toronto, ON M3N 2Z4 

Ron Barr 
r.barr@rogers.com

P: (416) 702.9353

Rob Dunlop (Rep) 
rob.dunlop@gmail.com 
P: (416) 888.4984 

3. NB, NF, NS, PEI, PQ
LES AGENCES
BENOIT CORRIVEAU INC.

3050 Rue Lucien-L’Allier 
Laval, QC H7P 0J2       

Benoit Corriveau 
benoitcorriveau@videotron.ca 
P: (418) 564.8535 

Dominique Duchesne  
(Rep E QC) 
dduchesne.corivo@gmail.com 
P: (418) 955.8533  

Sylvie Chénier 
s.chenier.corivo@gmail.com 
P: (514)796-8535
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